Chapter 248

Political Parties; Presidential Electors

Chapter 248

ATTY. GEN. OPINIONS: Legality of selling advertising in
or subscriptions to central committee newsletter, 1964-66,
p 257; right of candidate or political party representative
to be present during vote counting by mechanical process,
1966-68, p 97.

248.010

ATTY. GEN. OPINIONS: Ineligibility of candidate to have
political designation after name on official ballot where
certificate of nomination contains no political designation,
1920-22, p 668; party having no candidates for presidential
electors at last election as a political party within meaning
of statute, 1924-26, p 484; constitutionality of restricting
endorsement of candidates by political parties, 1960-62, p
192; public school teacher or administrator as a precinct
committeeman, 1964-66, p 449; tax credit if contribution for
nonpartisan office, (1969) Vol 34, p 905.

248.015

ATTY. GEN. OPINIONS: Precinct committeemen of politi-
cal parties as officers, 1930-32, p 602, 1938-40, pp 707, 744;
county central committee members, 1960-62, p 385; removal
of precinct committeeman, 1962-64, p 370; effect of bounda-
ry change on incumbent committeeman, 1964-66, p 159;
public school teacher or administrator as a precinct com-
mitteeman, 1964-66, p 449.

248.025

ATTY. GEN. OPINIONS: Assessment by the party of the
candidate’s registration, although the opposition party has
nominated or indorsed the same candidate, 1944-46, p 51;
relationship of city and county central committees, 1954-56,
p 62; authority of county central committee to adopt by
law to establish term for its officers, 1958-60, p 285; county
central committee members, 1960-62, p 385; corporate em-
ploye as precinct committeeman, 1962-64, p 134; investing
county central committee funds, 1962-64, p 219; removal of
precinct committeeman, 1962-64, p 370; eligibility of com-
mitteemen whose resident precincts change with precinct
boundary changes, 1964-66, p 159; public school teacher or
administrator as a precinct committeeman, 1964-66, p 449;
eligibility of 18-year-old to vote for precinct committeeman,
(1971) Vol 35, p 607.

248.033

ATTY. GEN. OPINIONS: Removal of officer of the state
central committee, 1948-50, p 225.

248.035

ATTY. GEN. OPINIONS: Requirement that officers be pre-
cinct committeemen or women, 1966-68, p 155; eligibility

of 18-year-old to vote for precinct committeeman, (1971)
Vol 35, p 607.

248.045

ATTY. GEN. OPINIONS: Authority of central committee
to limit number of terms an officer may serve, 1964-66, p
172; whether a person holding a party office is a public
officer, 1966-68, p 233; central committee rules on filling
vacancies, (1970) Vol 35, p 357.

248.047
ATTY. GEN. OPINIONS: Eligibility of committeemen whose
resident precincts change with precinct boundary changes,
1964-66, p 199; disqualification of party officer by avowal
of membership in another party, 1966-68, p 236.

248.055
ATTY. GEN. OPINIONS: Residency requirement, (1970) Vol
35, p 357; central committee rules on filling vacancies, (1970)
Vol 35, p 357.

248.075

ATTY. GEN. OPINIONS: Eligibility of 18-year-old to vote
for precinct committeemen, (1971) Vol 35, p 607.

248.085

ATTY. GEN. OPINIONS: Eligibility of 18-year-old to vote
for precinct committeeman, (1971) Vol 35, p 607.

248.100
ATTY. GEN. OPINIONS: Including in Voters’ Pamphlet

material for substitute candidate filed after deadline, 1966-
68, p 39.

248.220

ATTY. GEN. OPINIONS: Eligibility of 18-year-old to vote
for precinct committeeman, (1971) Vol 35, p 607.

248.310

NOTES OF DECISIONS

Upon petition of the proper number of his supporters,
the name of any candidate for president is required to be
placed upon the ballot even contrary to his wishes. McCa-
mant v. Olcott, (1916) 80 Or 246, 156 P 1034, LRA 1916E,
708.

248.320

ATTY. GEN. OPINIONS: Eligibility of 18-year-old to vote
for precinct committeeman, (1971) Vol 35, p 607.
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248.330

‘ 248.330

ATTY. GEN. OPINIONS: Public employes as delegates,
1938-40, p 707.
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